at Euclid Heights Boulevard and on the east side of Overlook Road from south 
of the Edgehill Road intersection in front of PPN 685-03-057 to the northern 
driveway of 2300 Overlook Road, PPN 685-02-002.  Such permits shall be 
available for sale from January 1, 2020, through December 31, 2020, at a cost of 
One Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($115.00) per calendar quarter. 

SECTION 2. All remaining provisions of Resolution No. 113-2019 shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

SECTION 3. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the 
title and abstract of contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general